
 
 
 

The  following  documentation  is  an  electronically‐
submitted  vendor  response  to  an  advertised 
solicitation  from  the  West  Virginia  Purchasing 
Bulletin  within  the  Vendor  Self‐Service  portal  at 
wvOASIS.gov.  As part of the State of West Virginia’s 
procurement  process,  and  to  maintain  the 
transparency  of  the  bid‐opening  process,  this 
documentation  submitted  online  is  publicly  posted 
by  the  West  Virginia  Purchasing  Division  at 
WVPurchasing.gov with any other vendor responses 
to  this  solicitation  submitted  to  the  Purchasing 
Division in hard copy format. 
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Proc Folder :

Solicitation Description :

Proc Type :

Date issued Solicitation Closes Solicitation Response Version

Solicitation Response

Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East

Charleston, WV 25305-0130
Post Office Box 50130

State of West Virginia

531936

Addendum No. 1   Cisco, or Equal Firewalls and Ethernet Sw

Central Purchase Order

2019-01-29

13:30:00

SR 1500 ESR01281900000003478 1

 VENDOR

000000181088

ROLTA ADVIZEX TECHNOLOGIES LLC

Comments:

Total Bid : Response Date: Response Time:Total Bid : 

Solicitation Number: CRFQ 1500 AGO1900000004

$129,913.90 2019-01-28 19:13:19

Please reach out to Mika Munoz at mmunoz@advizex.com with any questions. Thank you.

FOR INFORMATION CONTACT THE BUYER

Signature on File FEIN # DATE

All offers subject to all terms and conditions contained in this solicitation

FORM ID : WV-PRC-SR-001

Melissa Pettrey

(304) 558-0094
melissa.k.pettrey@wv.gov
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 Line Comm Ln Desc Qty Unit Issue Unit Price Ln Total Or Contract Amount

Comm Code Manufacturer Specification Model #

Extended Description :

1 Please see the attached Exhibit A
Pricing Page

$129,913.90

43222501

Per Specifications in 4.1 of CRQS1900000004







Exhibit A Pricing Page

CRFQ AGO1900000004

Specification 

number

Product 

Number
Description

Alternate Part # and 

Description of or equal 

Products

Unit of 

Measure
QTY Unit Cost

Extended 

Cost

4.1.1.18.1
FPR2110-NGFW-

K9 or equal

Cisco FirePOWER 2110 NGFW-

Firewall or equal
PAN PA-3020-AA499733 ea 4 8,868.25 35,473.00

4.1.1.18.2
L-FPR2110T-TMC-

3Y or equal

Cisco Threat Defense Threat and 

Malware subscription three year 

license or equal

AA499734 ea 4 3,700.60 14,802.40

4.1.1.18.3

CON-3SNT-

FPR21FWN or 

equal

Three year Cisco SMARTnet 

extended service agreement or equal
AA499735 ea 4 5,083.92 20,335.68

4.1.1.18.4
FS-VMW-10-SW-

K9 or equal

Cisco FireSIGHT Management 

Center Virtual Appliance License or 

equal for 10 devices

AA499736 ea 1 10,297.16 10,297.16

4.1.1.18.5

Cisco Software Support- service 

24x7-maintenance-electronic service 

or equal for three years

AA458477 ea 1 3,590.56 3,590.56

4.1.1.18.6

Remote professional services for 

initialization, configuration, and 

migration of ASA Firewalls

AA495130, AA495131, AA495132 days 2 4,436.49 8,872.98

4.1.2.25.1
WS-C3850-24XS-S 

or equal

Cisco Catalyst Network Switches or 

equal
Dell EMC Switch S4128F-ON, 1U, PHY-less, 28 x 10GbE SFP+, 2 x QSFP28, PSU to IO , 2 PSU, OS10 P/N 210-ALTFea 4 9,135.53 36,542.12

4.1.2.25.2

CON-3SNT-

WSCX3852 or 

equal

Three years Cisco SMARTnet 

8x5xNBD or equal
Price inlcuded in 4.1.2.25.1 ea 4 0.00 0.00

4.1.3.5.1
SFP-10G-SR-S or 

equal

Cisco 10GBASE-SR SFP+ modules 

or equal Price inlcuded in 4.1.2.25.1
ea 28 0.00 0.00

4.1.3.5.2
1 m LC/LC multimode OM4 patch 

cables Price inlcuded in 4.1.2.25.1
ea 28 0.00 0.00

TOTAL 

BID 

AMOUNT

129,913.90

Vendor Name:______________________________________Rolta AdvizeX 

Address:____________________________________________6480 Rockside Woods Blvd. S, Suite 190 Independence, OH 44131 

____________________________________________________

Telephone:__________________________________________304-615-3301

4.1.1 ASA Firewalls

4.1.2 Network Switches

4.1.3 SFP+ modules and cables


